QA/8000/51, QA/8000/61, QM/8000/61
● Ensures protection against external rotary and bend-
ing forces
● Guide rods run through bearings
(../61 roller bearings) protected by wiper rings
● Model QA/8000/61 (∅ 32 to 100 mm) can be fitted with
optional locking cartridges
Guide Blocks
For ISO/VDMA Cylinders
∅ 12 to 100 mm
Ordering Information
To order a guide block for ∅ 40 mm bore
ISO cylinder with a 200 mm stroke
quote: QA/8040/51/200
To order a guide block with roller bearings for
∅ 50 mm bore ISO cylinder with a 320 mm
stroke quote: QA/8050/61/320
Accessories See page
Active or passive locking cartridge N 1.10.021.05
01/96 N 1.10.021.01
Technical Data
Operation:
QA/8000/51 Guide rods run through bearings
QA/8000/61 Guide rods run through roller bearings
Operating Temperature:
+5°C to +80˚C max.
For Cylinder Series:
RA/8000, RA/8000/M Tie rod cylinders ∅ 32 to 100 mm
PRA/8000, PRA/8000/M Profile cylinders ∅ 32 to 100 mm
RM/8000, RM/8000/M Roundline cylinders ∅ 12 to 25 mm
For Cylinder Diameters:
12, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100 mm
Standard Strokes:
50, 100, 160, 200, 250, 320*, 400*, 500 mm*
*Optional for ∅ 12 to 25 mm bore
Consult  our Technical Service for stroke lengths above 500 mm
Non-standard Strokes:
For cylinder with non-standard strokes length use guiding unit
with the next higher standard stroke length.
Other Features:
Locking cartridges for guide block QA/8000/61
Active locking cartridge QA/8000/62
Passive locking cartridge QA/8000/63
Materials:
QA/8000/51: Anodised aluminium guide block nut and
mounting plate, sintered bronze slide bearings, stainless steel
(Martensitic) rods, nitrile rubber wiper rings.